Publ. 2 - AM 157 - B 07 / 97 / FB Replaces : 2 - AM 157 - A
         Vane motors
          Single & double  zm21
M3B - M4 / M4S series
CHARACTERISTICS - M3* AND M4* SERIES
The high starting torque efficiency of vane type motors makes them especially
applicable in load hoist winch drives, swing drives and propulsion drives. This high
starting torque efficiency allows the motor to start under high load without pressure

Nadia
Rectangle
ORDERING CODE - M4DC - M4SDC SERIES
Model No.  M4*DC  -  138  -  031  -  1  N   00   -  B   1   02  00  ..
 M4*DC1
Series external drain
Series internal drain
Torque for A1 - B1
062 =   .63 in.lb/PSI
074 =   .75 in.lb/PSI
088 =   .88 in.lb/PSI
102 =   .96 in.lb/PSI
113 = 1.13 in.lb/PSI
128 = 1.28 in.lb/PSI
138 = 1.40 in.lb/PSI
Torque for A2 - B2
024 = .24 in.lb/PSI
027 = .28 in.lb/PSI
031 = .33 in.lb/PSI
043 = .45 in.lb/PSI
055 = .57 in.lb/PSI
067 = .69 in.lb/PSI
075 = .78 in.lb/PSI
Type of shaft
1 = keyed (SAE C)
3 = splined (SAE C)
Modification
No control
Port connections (P2)
01 = SAE threaded
        SAE drain
02 = SAE 4 bolt flange
        SAE drain
04 = SAE 4 bolt flange
        BSPP drain
Seal class
1 = S1 (M4DC)
5 = S5 (M4SDC)
Design letter
Porting combination
See below
Rotation
N = bi-directional
INTERNAL LEAKAGE PORTING COMBINATION
Pressure p [PSI] Speed n [RPM]
Lo
ad
 F
 [l
bs
]
Do not apply Fr and Fa loads simultaneously
*  = S = Severe duty motor.
M4DC1 - M4SDC1 : Drain port is plugged.
PERMISSIBLE RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS
View from shaft end :
CW rotation A = inlet CCW rotation A = outlet
B = outlet B = inlet
In
te
rn
al
 le
ak
ag
e
qs
 [G
PM
]
28 Parker Hannifin
Denison Vane Pump Division
Vierzon - France